Press Releases

Offer for Shares in Chia Hsin Cement Greater China Holding Corporation
Limited (Chia Hsin) in Exchange for Shares in TCC International Holdings
Limited (TCC)

Disclosure of Dealings in Securities of TCC by Morgan Stanley Asia Limited
(Morgan Stanley), an Associate of TCC, the Offeror 4 July 2007

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings of Morgan Stanley
pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Resultant
Unit Balance
Party Date of Dealing Pur;:;:sel SNhoa.r:fs Price and
(HK$) Percentage
of Class
654,000
Morgan Stanley 3 July 2007 Sale 12,000 6.66 (0.08%)
642,000
Sale 12,000 6.65 (0.08%)
638,000
Sale 4,000 6.63 (0.08%)
634,000
Sale 4,000 6.61 (0.08%)
626,000
Sale 8,000 6.60 (0.08%)
614,000
Sale 12,000 6.59 (0.08%)
610,000
Sale 4,000 6.54 (0.08%)
606,000
Sale 4,000 6.38 (0.08%)
594,000
Sale 12,000 6.34 (0.08%)
580,000
Sale 14,000 6.33 (0.08%)
Sale 20,000 6.32 560,000

(0.11%)



Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Ends

12,000

4,000

8,000

8,000

4,000

4,000

4,000

6.30

6.28

6.25

6.24

6.23

6.22

6.20

548,000
(0.07%)

544,000
(0.07%)

536,000
(0.07%)

528,000
(0.07%)

524,000
(0.07%)

520,000
(0.07%)

516,000
(0.07%)

1. Morgan Stanley has obtained consent from the Executive under Rule 21.3 of the Takeovers

Code for such dealings.



