Press Releases

Offer for Shares in Chia Hsin Cement Greater China Holding Corporation Limited (Chia Hsin) in Exchange for Shares in TCC International Holdings Limited (TCC)

Disclosure of Dealings in Securities of TCC by Morgan Stanley Asia Limited (Morgan Stanley), an Associate of TCC, the Offeror 4 July 2007

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings of Morgan Stanley pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date of Dealing	Purchase/ Sale	No. of Shares	Unit Price (HK\$)	Resultant Balance and Percentage of Class
Morgan Stanley	3 July 2007	Sale	12,000	6.66	654,000 (0.08%)
		Sale	12,000	6.65	642,000 (0.08%)
		Sale	4,000	6.63	638,000 (0.08%)
		Sale	4,000	6.61	634,000 (0.08%)
		Sale	8,000	6.60	626,000 (0.08%)
		Sale	12,000	6.59	614,000 (0.08%)
		Sale	4,000	6.54	610,000 (0.08%)
		Sale	4,000	6.38	606,000 (0.08%)
		Sale	12,000	6.34	594,000 (0.08%)
		Sale	14,000	6.33	580,000 (0.08%)
		Sale	20,000	6.32	560,000 (0.11%)

Sale	12,000	6.30	548,000 (0.07%)
Sale	4,000	6.28	544,000 (0.07%)
Sale	8,000	6.25	536,000 (0.07%)
Sale	8,000	6.24	528,000 (0.07%)
Sale	4,000	6.23	524,000 (0.07%)
Sale	4,000	6.22	520,000 (0.07%)
Sale	4,000	6.20	516,000 (0.07%)

Ends

1. Morgan Stanley has obtained consent from the Executive under Rule 21.3 of the Takeovers Code for such dealings.